Memorandum Date: August 28, 2006
Order Date: September 27, 2006

TO: Board of County Commissioners
DEPARTMENT: Public Works Dept./Land Management Division
PRESENTED BY: BILL VANVACTOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

KENT HOWE, PLANNING DIRECTOR

AGENDAITEMTITLE: N THE MATTER OF CONSIDERING A BALLOT
MEASURE 37 CLAIM AND DECIDING WHETHER TO
MODIFY, REMOVE OR NOT APPLY RESTRICTIVE LAND
USE REGULATIONS IN LIEU OF PROVIDING JUST
COMPENSATION (PA06-6437, ARNOLD)

I MOTION

Move to approve the Measure 37 Claim and adopt the order attached to this
memo.

Il AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Shall the Board of County Commissioners compensate an applicant under Ballot
Measure 37 and LC 2.700 through 2.770 for the reduction in fair market value of
the affected property interest resulting from enactment or enforcement of
restrictive land use regulations or modify, remove, or discontinue application of
those land use regulations to the subject property to allow John and Susan
Arnold to use the property as allowed at the time they acquired an interest in the

property?

M. BACKGROUND/IMPLICATIONS OF ACTION

A. Board Action and Other History

Applicants: John and Susan Arnold
Current Owner: John and Susan Arnold
Agent: none

Map and Tax lots: 17-01-08 #201

Acreage: 36 acres

Current Zoning: E60 (Exclusive Farm Use)
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Date Property Acquired: August 1, 1974 (WD #7433332)

Date claim submitted: August 15, 2006. The 180-day processing deadiine is
February 11, 2007.

Land Use Regulations in Effect at Date of Acquisition: unzoned.

County land use regulation which restricts the use and reduces the fair
market value of claimant’s property: LC 16.212 E60 (Exclusive Farm Use)

B. Policy Issues

As directed by the Board on March 21, 2006, a claimant must submit reasonable
and competent evidence of a reduction in fair market value from a land use
regulation. An appraisal is not required, but an analysis of the tax values is not
adequate. The claimant has submitted a list of comparables that have sold
within the last two years and appears to address the alleged reduction in value.
Because of this, the County Administrator has waived the requirement for an
appraisal. If the Board determines the submitted evidence is not reasonable or
competent, the Board has the authority to require an appraisal.

C. Board Goals

The public hearing will provide an opportunity for citizen participation in decision
making, in conformance with the overall goals of the Lane County Strategic Plan.

D. Financial and/or Resource Considerations

The applicant has requested compensation in the amount of $858,000 or a
waiver of the E60 (Exclusive Farm Use) zone regulations that prohibit the
division of the property into lots containing less than 60 acres and construction of
a dwelling on each lot.

E. Analysis

The claimants have submitted information in support of this claim including a list
of comparable sales, a deed and the processing fee. The property contains
approximately 36 acres and is zoned E60. In this zone, the minimum lot size is
60 acres and new dwellings require a special use permit. The claimant wishes to
subdivide the property into lots that contain less than 60 acres and place a
dwelling on each lot. John and Susan Arnold acquired an interest in the property
on August 1, 1974 (WD #7433332). On that date, the property was unzoned.

As evidence of a reduction in value, the claimants have submitted a list of
comparable sales. The Board must determine if this evidence demonstrates a
reduction in fair market value resulting from enforcement of a restrictive land use
regulation.



To have a valid claim against Lane County under Measure 37 and LC 2.700
through 2.770, the applicant must prove:

1. Lane County has enacted or enforced a restrictive land use regulation
since the owner acquired the property, and

2. The restrictive land use regulation has the effect of reducing the fair market
value of the property, and

3. The restrictive land use regulation is not an exempt regulation as defined in
LC 2.710.

Restrictive Regulations

The property contains approximately 36 acres and is zoned E60. In this zone,
the minimum lot size is 60 acres and new dwellings require a special use permit.
The claimant wishes to subdivide the property into lots that contain less than 60
acres and place a dwelling on each lot. John and Susan Arnold acquired an
interest in the property on August 1, 1974 as evidenced by Warranty Deed
#7433332. On that date, the property was unzoned.

Reduction in Fair Market Value

As evidence of the alleged reduction in value, the claimants have submitted a list
of comparables that have sold within the last two years and it appears to address
the alleged reduction in value. This evidence alleges a reduction of $858,000.
The Board must determine if this evidence demonstrates a reduction in fair
market value resulting from enforcement of a restrictive land use regulation.

Exempt Regulations

The E60 (Exclusive Farm Use) zone limitations on new dwellings, and the
minimum parcel size of 60 acres do not appear to be exempt regulations
described in Measure 37 or LC 2.710.

Conclusion

It appears this is a valid claim if the Board determines the submitted evidence
demonstrates a reduction in fair market value resulting from enforcement of a
restrictive land use regulation.

F. Alternatives/Options

The Board has these options:

» Determine the application appears valid and adopt the order attached
to this report.

» Require more information regarding the reduction in value or
ownership.

+ Conclude the application is not a valid claim and direct the issuance of
a final written decision by the County Administrator denying the Claim.



Vi.

Vil.

Vil.

TIMING/IMPLEMENTATION

If the Board determines this is a valid claim and waives a land use regulation, the
claimant must receive a similar waiver from the state before a land use application
and/or development proposal is submitted.

RECOMMENDATION

If the Board determines the submitted evidence demonsirates a reduction in fair
market value resulting from enforcement of a restrictive land use regulation, the
County Administrator recommends the Board waive the restrictive land use
regulations adopted after August 1, 1974.

FOLLOW-UP
If an order is adopted, it will be recorded.

ATTACHMENTS

« Draft order to approve the claim of John and Susan Amold.
« Vicinity Map.
e Claim submitted on August 15, 2006.



BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY,
OREGON

ORDER No. ) IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERING A
) BALLOT ) MEASURE 37 CLAIM AND
) DECIDING WHETHER TO MODIFY, REMOVE
) OR NOT APPLY) RESTRICTIVE LAND USE
) REGULATIONS IN LIEU) OF PROVIDING
) JUST COMPENSATION (Amold/PA06-6437).

WHEREAS, the voters of the State of Oregon passed Ballot Measure 37 on November 2, 2004,
which added provisions to Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) Chapter 197 to require, under certain
circumstances, payment to landowners if a government land use regulation restricts the use of
private real property and has the effect of reducing the property value; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County enacted Ordinance No. 18-
04 on December 1, 2004, to establish a real property compensation claim application process in
LC 2.700 through 2.770 for Ballot Measure 37 claims; and

WHEREAS, the County Administrator has reviewed an application for a Measure 37 claim
submitted by John and Susan Amold (PA06-6437), the owners of real property descnbed in the
records of the Lane County Assessor as map 17-01-08, tax lot 201, consisting of approximately
36 acres in Lane County, Oregon; and

WHEREAS, the County Administrator has determined that the application appears to meet all of
the criteria of LC 2.740(1)(a)-(d), appears to be eligible for just compensation and appears to
require modification, removal or not applying the restrictive land use regulations in leun of
payment of just compensation and has referred the application to the Board for public hearing
and confirmation that the application qualifies for further action under Measure 37 and LC 2.700
through 2.770; and

WHEREAS, the County Administrator has determined under LC 2.740(4) that modification,
removal or not applying the restrictive land use regulation is necessary to avoid owner
entitlement to just compensation under Ballot Measure 37 and made that recommendation to the
Board; and

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the evidence and confirmed the application appears to
qualify for compensation under Measure 37 but Lane County has not appropriated funds for
compensation for Measure 37 claims and has no funds available for this purpose; and

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2006, the Board conducted a public hearing on the Measure 37
claim (PA06-6437) of John and Susan Amold and has now determined that the restrictive E60
(Exclusive Farm Use) zone dwelling and land division requirements of LC 16.212 were enforced
and made applicable to prevent John and Susan Arnold from developing the property as might
have been allowed on August 1, 1974, when they acquired an interest in the property, and that
the public benefit from application of the current E60 restrictions on new dwellings and the
minimum parcel size to the applicants’ property is outweighed by the public burden of paying
just compensation; and



WHEREAS, John and Susan Arnold requests either $858,000 as compensation for the reduction
in value of their property, or waiver of all land use regulations that would prevent the division of
the land into lots that contain less than 60 acres and placement of a dwelling on each lot, uses
that could have otherwise been allowed at the time John and Susan Amold acquired an interest in
the property; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that under LC 2.760(3) the public interest would be better served
by modifying, removing or not applying the challenged land use regulations of the E60 zone to
the subject property in the manner and for the reasons stated in the report and recommendation of
the County Administrator incorporated here by this reference except as explicitly revised here to
reflect Board deliberation and action to allow John and Susan Arnold to make application for
development of the subject property in a manner similar to what they could have been able to do
under the regulations in effect when they acquired an interest in the property on August 1, 1974,
and

WHEREAS, this matter having been fully considered by the Lane County Board of
Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the applicant John and Susan Amold
made a valid claim under Ballot Measure 37 by describing the use being sought, identifying the
county land use regulations prohibiting that use, submitting evidence that those land use
regulations have the effect of reducing the value of the property, showing evidence that they
acquired the property before the restrictive county land use regulations were enacted or enforced
and the Board hereby elects not to pay just compensation but in lieu of payment, the request of
John and Susan Amold shall be granted and the restrictive provisions of LC 16.212 that prevent
the division of the land into lots containing less than 60 acres and placement of a dwelling on
each lot in the E60 (Exclusive Farm Use) Zone shall not apply to John and Susan Amold, so that
they can make application for approval to develop the property described in the records of the
Lane County Assessor as map 17-01-08, tax lot 201, in a manner consistent with the land use
regulations in effect when they acquired the property on August 1, 1974.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that John and Susan Arnold still will need to make
application and receive approval for a division of the property and placement of a dwelling under
the other land use regulations applicable to dividing the land and placing a dwelling that were not
specifically identified or established by John and Susan Amold as restnicting the division of the
land and placement of a dwelling, and it would be premature to not apply those regulations given
the available evidence. To the extent necessary to effectuate the Board action to not apply the
dwelling or division restrictions of the applicable zone described above, the claimant shall
submit appropriate applications for review and approval of a new dwelling to show the specific
development proposals and in the event additional county land use regulations result in a
restriction of those uses that have the effect of reducing the fair market value of the property, the
County Administrator shall have the aunthority to determine those restrictive county land use
regulations that will not apply to that development proposal to preclude entitlement to just
compensation under Measure 37, and return to the Board for action, if necessary. All other Lane
Code land use and development regulations shall remain applicable to the subject property until
such time as they are shown to be restrictive and that those restrictions reduce the fair market
value of the subject property.



IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that this action making certain Lane Code provisions
inapplicable to use of the property by John and Susan Arnold does not constitute a waiver or
modification of state land use regulations and does not authorize immediate construction of a
dwelling. The requirements of state law may contain specific standards regulating development
of the subject property and the applicants should contact the Department of Administrative
Services (DAS - State Services Division, Risk Management - Measure 37 Unit, 1225 Ferry Street
SE, U160, Salem, OR 97301-4292; Telephone: (503) 373-7475; website address:
http://www.oregon.gov/DAS/Risk/M37.shtml ) and have the State of Oregon evaluate a Measure
37 claim and provide evidence of final state action before seeking county land use approval.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the other county land use regulations and rules
that still apply to the property require that land use, sanitation and building permits be approved
by Lane County before any development can proceed. Notice of this decision shall be recorded
in the county deed records. This order shall be effective and in effect as described in LC 2.770
and Ballot Measure 37 to the extent permitted by law. This order does not resolve several
questions about the effect and application of Measure 37, including the question of whether the
right of applicants to divide or build dwellings can be transferred to another owners. If the ruling
of the Marion County Circuit Court in MacPherson v. Dept. of Administrative Services, (Marion
County Circ. Ct. Case No. 00C15769, October 14, 2005) or any other court decision involving
Ballot Measure 37 becomes final and that decision or any subsequent court decision has
application to Lane County in a manner that affects the authority of this Board to grant relief
under Ballot Measure 37 and LC 2.700 through 2.770 then the validity and effectiveness of this
Order shall be governed by LC 2.770 and the ruling of the court.

DATED this day of , 2006.

Bill Dwyer, Chair
Lane County Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Date_f;ﬁ_‘)@_(g. ne @ounty

IFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL
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LANE COUNTY

RECEIPT
08-15~2006
RECEIPT NUMBER: RO6005956
PLANNING ACTION #: PAO66437
' TYPE: Measure 37 Claim
SITE ADDRESS: 38845 UPPER CAMP CREEK RD SPR
PARCEL: 17-01-08-00-00201
APPLICANT: ARNOLD JOHN D & SUSAN J

38845 UPPER CAMP CR RD
SPRINGFIELD OR

97478
726=-0620
Type Method Description Amount
Payment Check Bo02 850.00
Description Current Pymt
3040 Planning Hrg Official 850.00

PAID BY: JOHN ARNOLD



LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION . N
Measure 37 Claim Form

125 E 8 AVENUE, EUGENE OR 97401 PLANNING: 682-3807

For Office Use Only. FILE # P M(‘;{DL[ %7CODE: PLN-M37 FEE: $850

This completed form, supporting documentation and processing fee must be submitted to the Lane County Land
Management Division for all claims subject to the provisions added to ORS Chapter 197 by Ballot Measure 37 !
(November 4, 2004), to be considered for compensation under LC 2.700 through 2.770. In altvases, the applicant
has the burden of demonstrating, with competent evidence, that all applicable criteria are met and the applicant |
would be entitled to compensation if the land use regulation continues to apply. 1

LOCATION
(7  oof o oo (~3o/f
Township Range Secton  qtrsection Taxlot
Y5 e ~ Ronl) sped Oftcf@rd

Site address ?? ? j
Applicant (print name): ,:T'[,,u 23 /41"’00 /ca Vo SeesAns Thve /(nuc/

Maling address: .35 & Y& Cppel Q4n—w Creek Koacl SPED
Phone: S/~ 7o =IO Emait

App]icant&ignamre:/gﬂ/ﬂ" /O W‘r _&An_/\__ E,MI

Agent (print name);
Mailing address:
Phone: Email:

—

Agent Signature: L

Land Owner (print name): :Bé/‘) b ’4 i I'JO/ Cﬂ Vs 2a 4 ~Re. A‘ "JQM
Mailing address: 25;85‘5’ CJ,O ﬂﬁﬂ_ @4‘71‘*10 (7/1“(.9_/4_ W SPEL b
Phoner &/~ D2 G ~0GI o

Land Owner Signature: | et O @%@7&@&9

By signing this apphcahon, the applicant, agent and landowner(s) certify the following: I (we) have completed all
of the attached application requirements and certify that all statements are true and accurate to the best of my (our)
knowledge and belief. 1 am (We are) authorized to submit this application on behalf of all those with an interest in
the property and all the owners(s) agree to this claim as evidenced by the signature of those owners. (Include
additional signatures as necessary.)

Entry by County or its designee upon the subject property is authorized by the owner(s) and the owner(s)
consent to the application for claims under provisions added to ORS Chapter 197 by Ballot Measure 37
(November 4, 2004).




Additional land owners, lien holders, trustees, lessees or anyone with an interest in the subject property.
Describe the ownership interest. Attach more pages If necessary.

Sz Tawe Aeneld (¢ va.% M _A%a/_v{

Name Signature

Name AN Signature Address
Name Signature Address
Name Signature Address

Submit the following documents:

¢ Title Report. This report must identify the current lJand owner(s) and the date the current land owner(s)
acquired the property or an interest in the property.

¢ Description Card and deeds. The descrption card is available in the Tax Assessor’s Department, Submit
all the deeds listed on the card from the date the current owner acquired an interest in the property. The
deeds must verify the current land owmer, as listed on the Title Report, and demonstrate continuous
ownership by that owner since the date of acquisition.

* If the property Is in a Trust, LLC or other type of ownership, submit documentation regarding the
ownership. These document must show whether the Trust, LLC or other type of ownership is revocable
and identify all persons with an intezest in the ownership. .

* If the property was acquired though a land sale contract, identify the original land owner and each person
who assumed the contract prior to the current land owner. Include the documentation that demonstrates
when the contract was conveyed. Also, submit the document(s) demonstrating the contract was completed
and ownership was conveyed to the current owner. -

* Leases, covenants, conditions or restrictions applicable to the subject property.
* Reasonable and competent evidence of a reduction in failr market value from a land use regulation.

Current Zoning: E F 0{ - 6O
Acreage: 7 Acre S
When did the current land owner acquire an interest In the property? JFJ // 'l [T7 5/

When did the family acquire an interest in the property? ,7' L / v [F2 ’9/

I4 .
Current fair market value of property: ﬂ : 2: O | | Q,w ) | t Lﬁléf Ona wID bl dable "0‘\'5 ’
Alleged reduction in fair market value:{_gﬁs}w) “ I, 2 wanl “ iDh -

EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS Identify any existing improvements to the property such as any homes, roads,
other structures, etc,

EK/"/TSA‘AJQ /omﬁ Y, VY i F 5 of )ﬂ/@,ov()/
LLB(:L// "-)‘-S/el.of.«t, Tl ,W:ﬁ//ec/ ol Jfeat ..25_27
riue  wadny vl ?AJ%M 7O LoV~ gt 2 '

QIE, Tt smpskoflel oo Lo~ #-
cn/n“u&cu/q;v 0l v eirter  SoF 2= D

Measure 37 Clalm Form Page 2



What relief is being sought? Are you requesting monetary compensation or a walver of a land use regulation(s)? If
a waiver is desired, what 1s the desired use and/or how do you want to develop the property? i

L0 s < €9 (0 <) (oY Pl N L4 YA MM/"}C/M‘

~ "

74 Appraw el 77 +F.4 D43 S o L Ao [/
9’- gpam )e.:o g JO5/ ’
/4_)5@// ~ e ///ru;;, Al /@7% 2 Z v L

.. | APPROVAL CRITERIA |

Lane Code 2.740(1)

The County Administrator shall make a determination as to whether the application qualifies for Board
compensation consideration. An application qualifies for compensation consideration if the applicant has
shown that all of the following criterla are met:

(a} The County has elther adopted or enforced a la.nd use regulation that restricts the use of private real
property or any interest therein;

(b) The restriction on use has the effect of reducing the fair market value of the property or any interest
therein, upon which the restriction is imposed;

(¢) The challenged land use regulation was adopted, enforced or applied after the current owner of t.he
property {the applicant) became the owner; and

{d) The challenged regulation is not an exempt regulation as defined in LC 2.710.

Answer the following questions. Attach additional pages if necessary.

* What land use regulation(s) has been enacted since the current owner acquired the property that reduced the
" fair market value of the property?

¢ How has the identified regulation(s) reduced the fair market value of the property?

*  What evidence are you providing that demonstrates the value reduction? Explain the evidence.

@ wﬁw T dwckud e Sgsl ,M:L/v (30 Yo e

oy ea. = 2 .

(Qy _'DLJ /P5/ Y uuemy‘lL 2h ree A HEMNIS R QM)CI?W

s €C ECu—%c  2osnsed) pr—/oe-%\._f 7 c;a’ A0
7(:'.3 éu;ycﬂ £9 AJ PV d/-\‘&éﬂ«u‘lé‘ g./?éJfQ
pﬁﬂvwo«—k, Y% pactions woass
:C recestusc U‘ﬁl—éfo/ wiord S5 C(_s-.«J m,ﬂ?(lbw W
z ALl - weed To G.awz_p/eft Mv%/% else ifm ,’/
/e T éu’r/cﬂ AL Yois Fire C-Ucau/ Scoboerr?
ﬁ.l//aﬂqu ﬂ/?f\fs \Q}.—/ éu//cﬂuucz, ,OEW‘M(?L,S. g._zégg L CHhlwe
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Measure 37 Claim Form Page 3
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» Lane County

LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION
125 BAST 8™ AVENUE
EUGENE, OREGON 97401

PHONE: 541-682-3823
FAX: 541-682-31947

July 18, 2006

John Arnold
38845 Upper Camp Creek Rd
Springfield OR 97478

Re:  PA06-6105. Research request.

Dear applicant,

On June 20, 2006, you submitted a research request for map 17-01-08; tax lot 201. Your letter
indicated you want to know zoning of the property on July 31, 1974. This letter contains our
findings.

On July 31, 1974, the property was unzoned., You letter also requested “all records that might be
needed to take to hearing [sic] for measure 37”. If you know the records you want, they can be
obtained. Otherwise, you will probably find the information you need on the Measure 37
application form. It contains general instructions on how to submit a complete claim. 1 have
enclosed a copy for your convenience. It is also available on the the Lane County website
(landcounty.org). :

If you have any other questions, I can be contacted at 682-3159 or by email at
steve.hopkins@co.lane.or.us.

Sincerely,

o
wOrking
for you
Steve Hopkins, AICP

. Planner
Lane County Land Management Division



February‘28, 1977

John Arnold
217 Shamrock Ct.
Eugene, OR

Dear.Mr. Arnold,

Re: Final Approval - Partition Application ﬁ292_75'

Final approval is hereby granted to the above—referenced partition, inasmuch
as all IEquirements and conditions of approval of the partition have been
completed.

Attached is a copy of the recorded partition map for your records.

Lf we may be of any assistance in the future, feel free to coentact this
office.

Very truly yours,

ﬁiud z:.kiew:.gz, Planner 9,

Land Uge Controls Section

cc: Jack Thowmas, Transportation Depﬁ.
Enclosure
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U ~ lane county

Request f‘or Spec‘l'hl Use or Permit Exempt:iOn
Faf bhelling in A-1 A-2 or EFU Zones

Name of Applicant
Mailing Address.3 ' Lt - .
city Szonig Coeld. . : . Zip Code 9222

. " Phone 225 -6 20

Property Addfessww 12l NN
Hap_ - : Tax Lot(s) 2_@'[ Acreage 377 x ,
Fill t th foll wi h 11 ble.
ou e o ng where ap-p cal o 'A-u'f- 2 C%x é/

(—i)- 1 plan to (check one.) 25 build a.dwelling oi\ the propert:y, x place a
Lo .,mob:l.le home on. the property, _ .

2) T am receiving a farm tax deferral for the properl:y? M Check if yes

{3) -:'._1 have a cooperative or 1ease agreement with another owner of farmland for
T management of the sub'iect property. - - ('heck 1if yes and attach copy
~..of; agreement. LT '
o S . prAAge Mysa/{-”-
(), I have. a farm management plan for the property. £ Check if yes and
=-"1-‘.._.attach copy of plan includmg an explanation. -
(5) 1 am’ currently undertakinp, the following commercial farm:l.ng practice(s) on ;
" gubject pmpetty (Expla:m) QRrow vy A/,ou Fo Crllre. , Esisrive OIS

1&3749 eg-r.n.) -

 Because of compliance with either of items 2-3 above, 1 hereby i:equesl: a speclal. '
uge permit exemption for dwelling in an.A-1. A-2 or EFU zome.

Office Use Only -

Exemption -request received (date) - __by 3 _
‘Referred to Plamning Divisien (date) ' K by — TN
Action (indicate one): _ .
-Fxemption approved .(date) 5 -~ g’-? ( by i
Exemption .not approved; recommend speclal use or pe it application
by >

" Copy to 'applicant (date) ; : by : N



! Application No. Dsp 83133 . FA IFBIBI
-~ {Applicant) John Amnodd . __ .. ... _
@&\;} . (Address) 38845 Upper Camp Crk. Bd., Spfld, OR 97477

October 25, 1983 ' . idl 1< COUS ][y

(Map & Tax Lot) 17-01-08/201

The above referenced application to allow two residences on_ two.parcels; 6.97 acres

and 7.33 acres, respectively; non-farm dwellings on non-farm paxcels (as defined by

Lane Code 10.107-5(3)) within an A-2 Agricultural Land District.

e — — — ) S——

—

has been:

[:;;Z] approved with the stipulations and conditions stated below.

[::::] denicd.

The decision was based on the findings of this office (copy ‘enclosed) in accordance
with the provisions of Lane Code 10.107-12(13). The decision will become final on
11/7/83  unless appealed to the Hearings Official, via the Planning Division on or
before that date. An appcal may be filed by you, your representative, or any other
property owner impacted by the decision in accerdance with the provisions of-Lane
Code Chapter 14 .* The appeal is to be filed with Lhis office and nust state how
the decision is in crror. 1f.an appeal is filed, you and the adjacent property )
owners will be advised of the date, time and place of the hearing before the Hearings
Official.

Joe éudzikiewicz ,ézglanner b

L}

CONOLTIONS OF APPROVAL

1. The approval is limit to a single residence on parcel no. 1 of partition
m 292-75 (revised); the 7.33 acre parcel. Any additional residences omn
the subject property may be requested by a separate application.

2. A request to disqualify farm deferral shall be submitted to and approved

. by Lane County Assessment and Taxation Department. A copy shall be forwarded !
to this office. ' i




REPORT OF FINDINGS

‘Applicant: John Arnold Prepared By: J..Hudzikiey
Journal Number: DSP 83-133 .- _ Date: October 25, 1983

—e

A. For one single family dwelling or mobile home in conjunction with forest or farm
uses (including accessory units) in A~1, A-2 or EFU, all of the following criteria
must be met: ’

1) 14 compatible with and not hazandous to existing fanm uses and uses permitted
in the suwwounding Zoning District(s).

The proposed residence is to be located in the southeast cornmer of the 7.33
acre parcel, near a barn and loafing shed. A sewage disposal was installed
by a permit issued in 1975. :

Z) 18 consistent with the purpose of 'ORS 215,243,

The proposal cannot be considered urban developnent.

3) Toes ucﬁt intenfere seniously with accepted farming practices on adjacent fands
devoted £o farm use.

The proposed building site is about 64 feet from the side property line.

1} Does not materially alten the 8tabilily of the ovenall fand use pattenn of Zthe
area.

Commercial size parcels appear to be located on the east side of Upper Camp
Creek Road. Other parcels along the west side of Upper Camp Creek Road appear
to be non-farm parcels (less than 51 acres, as defined by Lane Code 10.360) .,
The 7.33 acre parcel, which was created by a.partition in 1978, is defiged

by Lane Code 10.107-50(3) as a non-farm parcel (a pre-existing parcel not
meeting area requirements for a commercial farm parcel). .




B.

5) 1& situated upon Land generally unsuitable fon the production of fanm crops
o Livestock, consdidening the tesrain, adverse soif on Pand condition,
drainage and {Looding, vegetation, Location and size of tract.

The proposed bullding site appears to be located on Class ITw soil.
4All the property is suitable for agricultural uses. .

6} WLL not be adversely affected by natural hazards, such as $loods, slides
and erosion.

Thebuilding site is not within a designated flood plain area. No other
hazards -are in evidence. e _

For one single family dwelling or mobile home not in conjunction with forest or farm
uses and not In addition to a dwelling unit in conjunction with forest or farm uses
in A-1, A-2 or EFU, the following criteria, in addition to the preceding criteria,
must be met: '

7) Wikl not ecause hazardous conditions.

The site 1s relatively flat, no potential hazards appear evident.

8) Uhire the dwelling on mobile home s proposed on tand valued at thite cash value
for jeim use under ORS 308.370, evidence has been submitted that the Lot on pareel.
upon which the dwefling on mobile home is proposed has been disquatsfied fon
vatuation at fthue cash value fon farm use usden ORS 30&.370.

Applicant must apply for disqualification of farm deferral.

Note: The above-listed criteria are intended to be consistent with those provided
in ORS 215.213(3).



B R . ©lane county

g
'{'-,!:-\. ER

Apolication No. PA 1984-83

- v A -

\%' oS (Applicant) John Atmold . . _ . . _._._..__
I N )

é?, (Addrcss) q§§§f5-Uppggﬂggqg_greek_gggg—sbftd 974177
g?ﬁb
£ -

X
&,

. o i e P e it

(Map & Tax LOL)  17.01<08=TLA20L v o v oo e o om mcem i

The above referenced application to _allow &.non=farm.veaidenceien._a.nen=farm parcel

\\_ (as defined by Lane Code 10.107-5(3)) within an A-2 Agricultural Land Distict.

-

Ty

has been:

-

approved with the stipulations a.nd'co,ndition-\s stated below.
- [:::::l denicd. S ' ' '

_ The decision was based on the findinys of this office (copy enclosed) in accordance
with the provisions of Lane Code 30,107-12¢13)- The decision will become final on

11-28-83 unless appealed to the Hearings Official, via the Planning Division on or

.* _before that date. An appcal may be filed by you, your representative, or any, other
...property owner impacted by the decision in accordance with the provisions of Lane

‘. Code Chapter 14 .* Tic appeal is to be filed with Lhis office and nust state how

-

the decision is in crror. 1f.an appeal is filed, you and the adjacent property
owners will be advised of the date, time and place of the hearing before the Hearings

- Official. il

filing fce.

CONDLTIOHS O APPROVAL

NONE




REPORT OF FINDINGS
Apylicant:  John Arnold : Prepared By:J. HudzikKiewidz
Journal Number: PpA 1984-83 . Date: November 16, 1983

For one single family dwelling or mobile home Iin conjunction with forest or farm
uses (including accessory units) in A-1, A-2 or EFU, all of the following criteria

must be met:

1} T1s compatible with and not hazarndous Lo existing 6a)lm uses a.nd uses peamitied
£in zhe sunrounding Zonu.ng Distrnict(s).

A.

e

The proposed residence is—to:be located on a 6.9 acre parcel. The subject

.parcel and abutting land is being used for pasture.. The building site
would gain access off Upper Camp Creek Road and will disturb little of the

pasture.

1) 1s‘eonsistent with the 'jowr.pbaé 6f ORS 215.243.

‘The ‘proposal, {s not urbap development, . ’..

3} TDoes not snternfere seniously with m:cepted farming macacu on adjacent Zands
devoted fo fwum wse. . ._
The proposed site 1is dlrectly of f. Upper Camp’ Creek Road; any, interference e

will be minxmal e

4] Docs not materally altern the Atabd,u:y oﬁ Iha overall Land use pattern of the
area.

“The parcel is 'lécatéd in an area where commercial and non-commercial farms
exist (as defiped by Lane Code 10.360). This parcel abuts another non—farm
parcel (7.3 acres) to the soputh. .



5) 18 sditualed upon Land generally unsuitable for the production of faum crops
on Livestock, cons{dering the ternain, advernse 804l on Land conditian,
drainage and {€ooding, vegetation, Location and size of tract.

All the propérty is suitable for agricuitural use.

R

6) - WALL not be adversely affected by natural hazards, such as §Loods, sfLides
and “erosion. - -
The building site is not within a designated flood plain area. No other
hazards are in evidence.

————

B. Por one single family dwelling or mobile home not in conjunction with forest or farm
uses and not in addition to a dwelling unit in conjunction with forest or farm uses
in A-1, A-Z or EFU, the following criterid, in addition to the preceding criteria, ~
must be met: R ' ¥ )

7) ‘ﬁlm not cause hazardous _Eggd,étiom.

The site is relatively flat; no potential hazards are present.

Cge

§) Whene the dwelling on mobife home is proposed or Land valued at true cash value .
. forn farum use unden ORS 308,370, evidence has been submitted that the fot or parcel
upon which the dwelling or mobile home is proposed has been disqualified for

valuation at Lhue cash value fon farm use under ORS 308.370. ‘

The applicant;s bullding site has been disqualified from farm deferral
(see " file DSP 83<133). — e Coe :

} Note: The above~listed criteria are intended to he consistent with those prbvided
in ORS 215.213(3). .



e

Acre
REQUEST TO DISQUALIFY FARM DEFERRAL ©4° 7€ /7Yl /o auw,

we ¢ [7—ol~0% —~ 20/
ACCT. # _/093/78& cooE [/ T-9/

.
.1

dere oot of Prrcel]

/
Please remove the Farm Deferral on the above tax lot(s) for the# ot & ‘h' S
/984~ tax year and compute the special assessment ALy E
which wiTl appear on the [784-2¢ tax statement. # i

STGNATURE % 0 Gt/

RECEIVED BY j? Q€ Jeere ey

DATE 7@4 2 .53 DATE SIGNED 1/~ 2— 83
The above described property will e alified for valuation at true cash
value for farm use for the /9 9 assessment and tax roll.

&%{Z?%‘ A2 2 3 ﬁ?Mm p
Date Signe ~Signed /

Lane CountyYAssessment & Taxation

This request is to satisfy a requirement of ORS Ch. 215 regarding the
establishment, in an exclusive farm use zone, of a single-family dwelling
not In conjunction with farm use.

County Planning File No. PSP £38~/33

Conditional Approval Date (22%@ 25 ﬁg
gned, Land County Pli@;ning

-
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April 6, 2006

' LANE
John Arnold SR
38845 Upper Camp Creek Road
Springfield, OR 97477 LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISIOt

RE: 1981 Special Use Permit for a Dwelling in the EFU Zone
Map & Tax Lot: 17-01-08-00 TL 201

Dear Mr. Arnold:

In 1981 you received conditional approval to site a dwelling in the EFU zone on the
above referenced property. That conditional approval was valid for two years pursuant
to the code in effect at that time and has since expired.

The laws governing the provision for dwellings in the EFU zone have changed
significantly since 1981. However, you are welcome to apply for a dwelling in the EFU
zone under the current Lane Code provisions. I would recommend that you contact a
qualified land use consultant or land use attorney to assess your options in more detail.

Sincerely

Kent Howe,
Planning Director

LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION / PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT f 125 EAST 8TH AVENUE / EUGENE., OREGON 97401 TFAXY, 541/682-3947
BUILDING (54%) 682-3823 / PLANNING (541) 682-3807 / SURVEYORS (541) 6824195 / COMPLIANCE (541) 6B2-3807 / ON-BITE SEWAGE (541) 682-3754
% 0% Poci-Canenmar Coantonl

hitp:iiwww.LanaCounly.org/PW_LM



UB/16/2006 11:07 FAX 5416832877 &001/014

Compliments of:

Kevin Hamaker
Customer Service Representative
6/16/2006

Prepared Especially For :

CHRISTINA ARNOLD
EUGENE ASSOC REALTORS

PROPERTY: 38845 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield 97478

OWNER: Amold John D & Susan J

Fidelity National Title

Company of Oregon

“T he Closing Company”’

Main Office
800 Willamerte Street, Ste. 500
Eugene, OR 97401
Direct: 541.683.5422
Direct Fax: 541 3444534

Village Plaza Office North Delta Office
4710 Village Plaza Loop, Ste. 160 3007 North Deita Hwy, Sie. 206
Eugene, OR 97401 Eugene, OR 97408
Direct: 541.684,9960 : Direct: 541.345.3660

Direct Fax: 541.684.0196 Direct Fax: 541.345.3678



08/18/2008 11:10 FAX 5418832877

[@1002/014

Fidelity National Title

Company of Oregon
800 Willamette Street, Suite 500
o Eugene, Oregon 97401
Company : EUGENE ASSOC REALTORS
Attention : CHRISTINA ARNOLD
By :Kevin Hamaker
LANE COUNTY

Phone: (541) 683-5422
Fax : (541) 683-5437

PROPERTY PROFILE INFORMATION

Account# : 1408002 . Owner Phone :
Owner  : Arnold John D & Susan J Tenant Phone :
CoOwner .
Stte : 38845 Upper Camp Creek-Rd Springfield 97478ce] # : 17-01 08 00 00201 000
Mail : 38845 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield Or 97478sus : 2.00 4
Land Use : 551 Agr,Improved,Efu Elem Neighborhood : 402R1
Stat. Class : Jr. High
Zoning  : B60 High School
ASSESSMENT & TAX INFORMATION PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS
RMV Total : $234,373 Year Built : 1979
RMV Land  : $50,703 Bedrooms . 4
RMV Imprvt . $183,670 Bathrooms  :2.50
% Improved : 78 Bldg Sq Ft  :2,604
05-06 Taxes :$1,926.98 Ist Floor 1 2,604
M350 Assd Tot : $195,000 2nd Floor :
Prior Assd Tot: $226,353 Bsmt Fin SF .
- Fl. Covering : Carpet
- Water Heater :
SALE & LOAN INFORMATION . Heating Type
Sale Date AtticSqg Fr -
Sale Amount Lot Sq Ft : 217,800
$Cost/SqFt  : $0.00 Lot Size Ac  :5.00
Document # Lot Dim. :
Deed Type Stories
Loan Amount : Landscape
Lender Garage SF . 576
Loan Type - Roof Style  : GABLE
Interest Type : Roof Mat'!  : AVG CMP SHINGL
Vesting Exter. Wall : WOOD
Deck Type
Loan Type Deck Sqg Ft
Well .1
PRIOR SALE INFORMATION Septic 1
Driv'way SF : 520
Previous Transfer : Elem. School :
Previous Sale Amt: Mid. School
High School

The Information Provided Is Deemed Reliable, But Is Not Guaranteed.



U6/1672008 11:10 FAX 5416832877

do03/014

Fidelity National Title
Company of Oregon

800 Willamette Street, Suite 500
Eugene, Oregon 97401
Company : EUGENE ASSOC REALTORS

Phone: (541) 683-5422

A"e””‘;‘y | CHRISTINA ARNOLD Fax : (541) 683-5437
LANE COUNTY
PROPERTY PROFILE INFORMATION
Account# : 1092178 , Owner Phone :
Owner  : Arnold John D & Susan J Tenant Phone :
CoOvmer : ‘
Site : Yo Site Address* Parcel # : 17 01 08 00 00201 000
Mail : 38845 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield Or 97478sus :
Land Use : 551 Agr,Jmproved,Efu Elem Neighborhood : 402R1
Stat. Class : Jr. High
Zoning : B60 High School
ASSESSMENT & TAX INFORMATION PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS
RMV Total  : $218,286 ‘ Year Built
RMV Land  : $218,286 Bedrooms
RMV Imprvt Bathrooms
% Improved Bldg Sq Ft
05-06 Taxes : $165.92 Ist Floor
M50 Assd Tot : $11,650 2nd Floor :
Prior Assd Tot: $202,170 Bsmt Fin SF
Fl. Covering :
Water Heater :
SALE & LOAN INFORMATION Heating Type :
Sale Date ' AtticSq Ft
Sale Amount - Lot Sq Ft : 1,399,583
$Cost/SqFt  : $0.00 Lot Size Ac :32.13
Document # Lot Dim.
Deed Type Stories
Loan Amount : Landscape
Lender Garage SF
Loan Tj;pe ROOf Style
Interest Type : Roof Mat'l
- Vesting Exter. Wall
Deck Type
Loan Type Deck Sq Fi
Well
PRIOR SALE INFORMATION Septic
Driviway SF
Previous Transfer : Elem. School :
Previous Sale Amt: Mid. School
: High School

The Information Provided Is Deemed Reliable, But Is Not Guaranteed.



06/16/2008 11:11 FAX 5416832877_ @004/014
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FOR VALUE. RECEIVED THEOPUILUB ECHAFF, herein referrad to as fGrantor, hareby grants, bargains, '

and conveys unto JOHN D. ARNOLD and SUSAK J. ARNOLD, herein referred to as Grantees tha [ol~
ng.described resl proparcy,“Vith tsnemants, Bersditaments and appurtenances, to wit: _I

' ﬁlg poztion of the following describad property lying Wast of the Wasterly right of way line of
£hil. County Road: .
‘Begioning at a point in the center of Camp Cresk which point 1s Sonth 0° 17' Zast, 54.28 chaine
o -from & point in the North lins of the Benjamin R. Barton Donation Land Clais No. 47, in Township
8 7:%outh, Raoge 1 West of the Willamatte HMeridian, 16,82 chaina Bast of the Northwest cormer of
*said Claia; thenca South 145.0 fest; thenoa South 66" 30' West 18.33 chains} thance South 14,34
to the South line of the Wa. McMaskin Donatiom Land Claism No. 49; thence Rast 59.82 chains
-Bast line of the Thomas Claxk Donation Land Claim Mo, 38; thence Horth 10.0 chains to tha
South lins of tha Banjsmin R. Barten Donation Luud Claim No. 47; thence Esat 6.61 chains to the
iBeutheast corner thevsof;- thence North 1141.3 feet ta the Boutheast cormer of that Tract of Jand |
sdescribed in Déad to Danial Ray and Lode h; recorded April 27, 1949, in Book 394, Page 431, Lane °
Gunty Oragon Desd ‘Records; theace Worth 81" 05° West 1416.) fest along ths Southarly iine of
sdld tract to a point on the Boutharly line of that tract of land describad in Daed to G. R.
: Imbach and Faith I. Isbach racerded Pabrusry 16, 1943, in Book 242, Page 407, Lana County Oregon
"2 Desd Records, said ‘Southerly lina is also referrad to in said deed as the centerline of County .
'y . Road No. 598; thence Southwesterly along said tract to the most Boutherly Southwast corner thera~ °
4. of; thince Borth 102,0 feet along the most Southerly Wast lina of said tract to a point in the
7 center of Csmp Crask; thence Southwasterly along the centerline of Camp Creak to the point of
beginning, in Lane County, Oregoni '

v’

EXCEPT: A strip of land 16.0 fest in width, baing 8.0 feat on each aide of s center-
" 1ine describad as follows: Beginning at a point Scuth 0° 09' East, 33582.48 feet Erom
7§ .. & stove marked “Ycs' which 1z 1118.6 fest North 89* 51’ Rast from the Northwest corner
J. “iui. of the Beajamin R. Bartom Donstion Land Claim o, 47, Towmship 17 South, Range 1 West
# s of the Willamatte Meridisa, said beginning point being 108.1 feet North 0° 09' West
- T’ from a stone marked "¢s”; run thence North 81° 11' Eage, 115.30 feet to the True Point :
oof- 'ﬂu’ of Beginning; rus thence South 45° 10’ 15" Kast, 34.70 faet; thence North 73°* 45' East, ;
' 42,96 fest; thence Bouth 77 10* Esst, 265.6] feat to the Wast margin of County Road '
<. f. + No. 598, in Lana Couaty, Oregon. ;

This desd is made and executed upon, and is subjecr to, certain axpress econditions snd
restrictions, said conditions and restrictions being a part of the consideration for
. the proparty heraby convayed and are to be taken and construed as running vith the land
¥ and shall be binding on all peracns clajming under them, and shall be for the benefit
; of and limitations upon future owners of ssid real proparty and for tha banafit of the
drantor and proparty retsined in ownership by the Grantor to the East and contiguous to e
the proparty harein conveyed, said conditions and restrictions being that the property s
shall bs usad solaly for residentisl and agricultural purposes vith no industrial de-
ey velopmant or commsrcial entarprise conducted upon any portion of tha proparty, and sub-
1. . ject to the following limitationst ’ .

r

l. Fo trailar or mobile home ¢r other ';-pury structurs shall be used on moy portion
of the proparty at any tize s¢ a2 residence either temporarily or peraanently; and F

. Mo -oauhl.' bhoms or dwelling shall be permitted on ths propsrty; and

5 ‘3. ° All residence dvallings shall contain not lass than 1,100 square fest of total floor
vt area in tha main structure, exclusive of sccassory buildinge or appurtansnces

- TO BAVE AND T0 BOLD the said prenises, with thair appurtenancas unto the said Grantess,
q'ﬂ,'n.'l.l.' heirs and assigns forever. Acd the ssid Grantor does hersby covenant to and with the sand
_-;j@_l‘lht_tll' that he s the owner in fes simple of gaid premises, that they sre.fras fros all

LUVAAE, CONG RICHARDS & FRAREN
o vt STTORANEVR AL LAW
' "lmﬂty Dasd = 1 Witw O% Hlene-
. Vo NER TR T
CUaLni. O&Fdon bFam
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ancumbrances, sxcept conditions and restrictions hareinabove set forth, and Eurther except:

1. Taxes for the current fiscal year]

‘ !."-‘f:.:..hn of the public in and to that portion lying in County Road No. 558 (Upper Camp Creek
{ "Road)}: . X )
3. : Roadwiy, telaphona and power line easement, including the terms and provisions thareof ’

"' granted to Dalbert 4. 5ilas and Edna B, Silas by instrument recorded May 5, 1%42, in Book
7‘ 231, Page 101, Lane County Oragon Daed Records;

" Actesd voad esssment, including the terms and proviaions thereof, granted to the United
-,‘-}lutn of Amarica by inetrument recorded June §, 1963, Raception No. 13303, tane County

"* Oregon Dasd Recorda; .
"Power line sassment, including tha tarms snd provisions therecf, granted to the City of
Rugens by instroment recorded August 16, 1964, Reception Ko. 35301, Lane County Oregon Deed
- Recordsp - o
7 6 _Trensmission lins essament, including tha terms and provisions chersof, gragted to the
* United States of Amarica by instrument recorded Dacember 4, 1967, Recaption No. 6828, Lape
- County:Oregon Records.

—_—— ———— .

and that hs will varrant and dafend the sans from 81l other lawful claims vhatsoever, except as
abova atated.

W

* The trua and actual eonsideration for this transfer is $35,000.00.

DATED: ' / , 1074.
S ma ' - ,
G ,-
'rnzorl_uﬁs SCHATF : fé
{

i ) ' i'orlmny sppearad the above naaed THEOFHILUE SCAAFF and acknowledged the foregoing instru~

et to be his voluntary act and dead.

L)

Notary Public for Oragon
/ , 1974, Ny Commission Expires: 72=-77
JEE EHIN
IR i 9% J3 .{,)\
Sg8 il T b
E%*"E‘ = iy x>
a g E-3]
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LANE COUNTY REGIONAL LAND INFORMATION DATABASE

Site Address: 38845 UPPER CAMP CREEK RD
Map & Tax Lot #: 17-01-08-00-00201

A& T Account #: 1408002

[Tex Map 3 &2

Vicinity Map

ek

X-Coord: 4308579
Site Address Information

g

B~

- 1 i

Site Address State Plane Coordinates
Y-Coord: 898931

House Suffix Predir. Street Name PostDir. Street Type  Unit Type Unit
38e45 UPPER CAMP CREEK RD
Malling City State Zip Code Zip+4 Carrler Route

SPRINGFIELD OR 97478 o756 RO04

Create Date: 1986-07-02 . Update Date:

Land Use Land use Information has not been feld venfied,
Code: Description:

Land Use Code and Description: 111 SINGLE FAMILY HOUSING

Use Code and Descriptlon: s SINGLE FAMILY

Zonlng Piease verify zoning information with loca! judsdiction. Lane County overlay zones are not currently shown in RLID.
Code: Description:

Zoning Jurisdiction: LC LANE COUNTY

Parent Zone 1: E60 EXCLUSIVE FARM USE 60 ACRE MIN

Boundary Information

Please varify boundary Information with locat Jurisdiction.

Geaneral

Incorporated City Limits:

Urban Growth Boundary:

Fire Protection Providers: MKF MCKENZIE FIRE & RESCUE

Plan Dsesignation:

Node: N .

2000 Census Tract: 0200

2000 Block Group: 4

Year Annexed:

Annexation #:

2004 Transporiation Analysis Zone: 504

Approximate Acreage: 36.36

Approximate Square Footage: 1,583,842

Environmental Firdings Plense verlfy emvironmental information with loca! jurisdiction. .
Metro Flood Hazards: A :;::’r; tt:f r;llgg-oy:ar fiood; base flood elevations and flood hazard factors

Metro Wetlands:
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Nols: Soma parcais may extend onto edfacant FIRM maps. Reglstrzton batwasen parcel boundaries and flood hazard
zones |a approximate. Community numbers are bagad on the cument city limHs and may not reflect boundares at the

FEMA Flood Hazard Zones

FIRM Map Number:
41039C1180F
Code:

A

X

Solls .

Soll Map Unit Number:

28

78

79

125C

28
Schools

Disfrict:
Elementary School:
‘Middle School:
‘High School:
Service Districts
LTD Service Area:
LTD Ride Source:

Ambulance District:

Emerald Peopla's Utility District.
Soil Water Conservation District:
Soll Water Conservation Dlstrict
Zone:

Political Digtricis

Electlon Precinct:

County Commissioner District:
County Commissloner:

Stale Representative District:
State Represantative Name:
City Council Ward:

City Councilor Name:

State Senate District:

State Senator:

LCC Board Zones:

EWEB Commissioner District:

date of map publicetion. Consult FIRM maps or appropriale authority.

Community Number: Post - FIRM Date:
415591 1985-1218 Y
Dascription:

Areas of 100-year flood, no base flood elevations determined.
Areas determined to be outside of 500-year flood.

Saill Type Description:

CHEHALIS SILTY CLAY LOAM, OCCASIONALLY FLOODED
MCALPIN SILTY CLAY LOAM

MCBEE SILTY CLAY LOAM

STEIWER LOAM, 3 TO 12 PERCENT SLOPES

CLOQUATO SILT LOAM

Code: Name:

19 SPRINGFIELD
122 CAMP CREEK
505 BRIGGS

€68 THURSTON

EC Area: EAST/CENTRAL SAFETY

EAST LANE
)

100155 -

5 : EAST
FAYE STEWART

11

PHIL BARNHART

6
WILLIAM MORRISETTE
3

Lane County Assessor's Office | Account Numbar: 1408002 | Map & Tax Lot: 17-01-08-00-00201

Property Owner

Owneri Name: ARNOLD JOHN D & SUSAN J
Owner Address: 38845 UPPER CAMP CR RD

City State Country
SPRINGFIELD OREGON UNITED STATES
Taxpayer
Taxpayer Name: ARNOLD JOHN D & SUSAN J
Taxpayer Address: 38845 UPPER CAMP CR RD

City State Country
SPRINGFIELD OREGON UNITED STATES

Property Legal Description

@Boo7/014

Panel Printed? (YIN):

Percentage
of Tex Lot:

40
30
29
1
0

Provider: SPRINGFIELD DEPT OF FIRE & LIFE

Zip Code
97478

Zip Code
97478
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Township: 17 . Range: 01 Section: 08 Quarter; 00
Subdivision Type: Subdivision Name: . Division/Phase:
Lot/Tracl/Unit Number: TL 00201
Subdlvision Number:
Recording Number:
Property Value and Taxes
Land Value Improvement Velue Total Value
Real Markef Rea| Market Real Market Assessed
2005 50,703 183,670 234,373 195,000
2004 42,033 184,320 ' 226,353 182,084
2003 38,460 188,080 226,540 186,577
2002 34,938 172,550 207,486 181,077
2001 - 38,586 161,360 188,946 161,885
2000 44,182 144,150 188,342 154,423
1989 42,220 . 145,610 187,830 155,580
1988 ' 32,680 154,800 187,880 165,210
1907 - 1o 135,880 167,580 146,020
1996 31,400 : 124,660 156,060 134,640
1895 65,650 ’ 134,550 200,200 - 184,750
195,000 0 0
T le Valu Exemption Amount Regular (EAR) Frozen Assessed Value (FZNPU)
Tax Year Tax {See Explanation of Tax)
2005 i 1,826.98
2004 : 1,934.87
2003 , 1,016.22
2002 . 1,802.44
2001 1,627.80
2000 1,557.81
1989 1,488.25
1998 1,602.38
1997 _ . 1,437.52
1996 . 1,300.42
1965 1,852.95
Explanation of Tax

The tax shown is the emount certifled in October, unless a value change has been processed on the property. Value changes.

typically occur as a result of appeals, clerical errors and omitied property. The owner either initiates the change, as in the case of
appeals, or is notified by the department, in the case of clerical errors and omitted property, The amount shown Is the full amount
of tax for the year Indicated and does not include any discounts offered, payments made, Interest owing, or previous years owing.

" Account Status

¢ Active for the 2005 Tax Year
¢ New Account Scheduled to be Active
for the 2008 Tax Year
®  Locally Assessed '
€ Pending Sag/Merge
. € Pending Value Change
¢ Delinquency
€ Delayed Foraclosure
¢ Bankruptcy
& Gode Split Indicator 1092178
Romarks:

Potontial Additional Tax

Speclal Assessment Program (if applicable)

Code: : Description:
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ZFARM ZONED FARM
Genoral information . '
Property Class: ) 551 FARM, EFU, IMPROVED
Statistica! Class: 130 CLASS 3 SINGLE FAMILY HOME
Nelghborhood Code: 40261
Property Use Type: 502
Account Type: RP
Category: LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS
- Mortgage Company Name:
Tota! Acreage for this Account: 5.00
Fire Acres:
Tax Code Arez (Lavy Cods): 01909 Lane County Assessment and Taxation 2005-2008 Biling Rates
LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LANE COUNTY

LANE EDUCATION SERVICE DISTRICT
MCKENZIE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
SPRINGFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT. 19

Sales information

Daph

Sales Date: Sales Price: Grantor: Grantee: Instrument #: - Anglysis Code: Mult Acct?:
Manufactured Structures
Bullding 1 Charactoristics ' '
Account: 1408002 . Map & Tax Lot: 17-01-08-00-00201
. Inspection Date: 10-08-1995 Roofstyle: GABLE Bedrooms:
Bulding Type: 31 STAT 130 Roof Cover: COMP SHINGLE MEDIUM Full Baths:
Class: 3+ Heating: HEAT PUMP Half Baths: :
Year Buiit: 1979 Exterior Wall: WOOD SIDING Flreplaces: YE
Effect Year Bullt: 1979 Depraciation: 18 Percent Improv. Complete: 100
Floor Bage Area  Finished Area Parking Area
. Basement: : Bsmt Gar sqft: )
First: - 2604 2604 Alt Gar sqft: © 676
Second: Att Poit sqft:
Attic: Det Gar sqfi:
' Driveway Sqft: 520
TOTAL , 2604 2604 Paved Patio Sqft; 330

Search Reaults |New Proparty Search |Applications Meny
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Fidelity National Title / Lane (OR)

if012/014

Owner : Pierce Jason A/Meghan K Accountl : 1441045 -
Site : 88771 Mckenzie Acres Dr Springficld 97478 Parcel : 17 01 21 60 00107 000
Mail  ; 88771 Mckenzic Acres Dr Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 10/25/2005
LandUse: 641 For,Improved,Unzoned Farm Land Price : $560,000
Census :Tract; 1.00 Block: 1 OvwmerPhone:
Bedroom: 3 Bath: 2.50 ¥B: 1594  BldeSF: 3,050 LotDint: Ac: 25.28
Owner : Pierce Jason A/Meghan K Account] : 1704632
Site : 88771 Mckenzie Acres Dr Springfield 57478 Parcel : 17 01 21 00 00107 000
Mail  : 88771 Mckenzie Acres Dr Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 10/25/2005
LandUse: 641 For,Jmproved,Unzoned Farm Land Price : $560,000
Census ;Tvact: 1.00 Block: 1 OwnerPhone :
' Bedroom: Bath: YB: BldgSF: LotDim: Ac: 20.28
Owner ; Dowd David Account] : 1434305
Site " 88995 Mckenzie Acreg Dr Springfield 57478 Parcel : 17 01 21 00 00105 000
Mail  : 88995 Mckenzie Acres Dr Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 04/25/2006
LandUse: 641 For,Improved,Unzoned Farm Land Price : $599,000
Census :Tract: 1.00 Block: 1 OwnerPhone :
Bedroom: 3 Bath: 3.00 ¥B:1990  BldgSF: 4,917 LotDim: Ac:32.76
Owner : Dowd David Accountl : 1704889
Stte : 88995 Mckenzie Acres Dr Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 01 21 00 00105 000
Mail  : 88995 Mckenzie Acres Dr Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 04/25/2006
LandUse: 641 For,lmproved,Unzoned Farm Land Price : $599,000
Census :Tract: 1.00 Block: 1 . OwnerPhone
Bedroom: Bath: ¥B: BldgSF: . LotDim: Ac:27.76
Owner : Mendelssohn Edmund T & Jocelyn C Account! : 0110930
Site : 37914 Shenandoah Loop Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 02 24 00 00124 000
Mail  :37914 Shenandoah Loop Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 08/23/2005
LandUse; 101 Res Jmproved Price : $416,900
Census :Tract: 2.00 Block: 4 - OvnerPhone
Bedroom: 4 Bath: 3.00 YB:1970  BldgSF: 2,884 LotDim: Ac: .86
Owner : Heckathorn Robext J Account] : 1250735
Site : 37811 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 02 ¥3 00 30601 000
Mail  : 37811 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 08/30/2005
LandUse: 401 Tract,Improved Price : $335,500
Census :Tract. 2.00 Block: 1 OwnerPhone:
Bedroom: 2 Barh: 2.00 ¥YB: 1961  BldgSF: 1,500 LotDim: Ac: 3.97
Owner : Schuliz Living Trust Accountl 1 0106128
Site  : 37905 Upper Camp Creck Rd Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 02 13 00 00802 000
Mail  : 125 B 29th Pl Eugene Or 97405 Afered : 05/04/2006
LandUse: 409 Tract,Manufactared Strnctnre Price : 587,756
Census :Tract: 2.00 Block: 1 OwnerPhone:
Bedroom: Bath: ¥B: BldgSF: LotDin: Ae: 77
Owner : Ruhl Richard E/Kimberly A Accountl : 1408192
Site : 38154 Upper Camp Creck Rd Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 01 18 00 00702 000
Mail  :390 Coburg Rd #F Eugenc Or 97401 - Xfered : 10/07/2005
LandUse: 641 For,Improved,Unzoned Farm Land Price : $425,000
Census :Tract: 2.00 Block: 4 OvwnerPhone:
Bedroom: 2 Bath: 2.00 YB: 1980  BldeSF: 1,245 LotDim: Ac: 5.00

Ths Information Provided Is Deenad Rellable, Bui Is Not Guarantesd,
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Fidelity National Ticle / Lane (OR)

@o13/014

Ouwner : White BaBua E

Accounil

: 1408051

Site  :38382 Upper Camp Creck Rd Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 01 17 00 00400 000
Mail  : 38382 Upper Camp Creck Rd Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 07/22/2005
LandUse: 681 For,Improved,Mult Spec Assmt Price : $100,000
Census :Tract: 2.00 Block: 4 OwnerPhone .

~ Bedroom: 4 Bath: 1.00 YB: 1938  BidgSF: 1,830 LotDim: Ac: 5.00 -
Ovwner : White Babara B Accounil : 0095677
Site 38386 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 01 17 00 00400 000
Mail  : 38382 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 07/22/2005
LandUse: 681 Far,Improved, Mult Spec Assint Frice : $100,000
Census :Tract: 2.00 Block: 4 OvwnerPhone :
Bedroom: Bath: ¥B: BldgSk: LotDim; Ac: 141.53
Ouwner : Anderson Kara L Accountl : 1308640
Site  : 38698 Upper Camp Creek Rd Springfield 97478 Parce! : 17 01 08 00 01001 000
Mail  : 38698 Upper Camp Creck Rd Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 09/30/2005
LandUse: 401 Tract,Inproved Price : $419,500
Census :Tract: 2.0 Block: 4 OwnerPhone : :
Bedroom: 3 Bath: 2.00 YB: 1947  BldgSF: 2,882 - LotDim: Ac: 5.00
Owner .: Youngman Welter B & Janet § Accounil : 1021896
Site  :37797 Warth Rd Springfield 97478 Parcel : 17 02 24 00 00141 000
Mail  : 37797 Worth Rd Springfield Or 97478 Xfered : 08/22/2005
LandUse: 401 Tract,Improved Price : $365,000
Census :Tract; 2.00 Block: 4 OwrnerPhone :
Bedroom: 4 Barh: 3.50 YB: 1972  BldgSF: 2,826 LotDim: Ac: 5.00
Ownmer : Youngman Walter E & Janet 8 Accountl : 1571791
Site : 37797 Worth Rd Springfield 97478 Parcel : 1702 24 00 00141 000
Mail  : 37797 Worth Rd Springfic}d Or 97478 Xfered : 08/22/2005
LandUse: 401 Tract,Improved Price : $365,000
Census :Tract: 2.00 Block: 4 : OwnerPhone :

- Bedroom: Bath: ¥B: BldpSF- LotDim: Ac: 30

Tha Information Provided Is Dasmed Rellable, But Is Not Guaranteed.
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OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR LANE COUNTY, OREGON

. 201 092 178
OLD NUMBER . ACCOUNT NUMBER
TAX LOT T
mapNo, L17-01-08 PARCEL NO, 201 secrion 8 |rownenwe 17 5. |ranee L W
) DEED RECORD . AcRES
lcol::::;o‘:ﬂ:s':-:vm LEGAL DESCRIFTION Page -1 - DATE OF ENTRY | DEED NUMBER REMAINI

lying Wesq of the Westerly right of way line of the

" thereof; thence

Creek; thence

t portion of the following described pr0perty1974',

eginning at a point in the center of Camp
6xeek which point is S00°17'E, 54.28 chaips from a point
in the Noth line of the Benjamin R¢" No. 47, in

County Ran: .

Township 17 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Merid-
" ian, '16.82| chains East of the NW corner of said claim;
thence
outh -145.00 fr.; thence
66°30'W 18.33 chains; thence
outh 14.14 chains to the South line
of the Wm McMeekin DLC No. 49; thence .
st " 59.82 chains to the East line of
the Thomas| Clark DLC No. 38; thence :
orth 10.00 chains to the South line
of the Benjamin BR. Barton DLC No. 47; thence
st 6.61 chains to the SE cormer

orth 1141.30 ft. to the SE corner of &
Tract of land described in Deed to Daniel Ray and Lois
recorded April 27, 1949, in Book 394, Page 451, Lane
County OreEon'Deed Records; thence

81°05'w 1416.30 ft. along the S'ly line of
said tract|to a point on the S'ly line of that tract of
land described in Deed to G. R. Imbach and Faith I.
Imbach recprded February 16, 1943, iniBook 242, Page 407,
Lane County Oregon Deed Records, said Southerly lime is
also referfed to in said deed as the centerline of
County Roafl No. 598; thence

outhwesterlyt along said tract to the most-

orth 102.60 ft, along the most Southerdly

f said tract to & point in the center of Camp

Southerly Pouthwest corner thereof; thence
West line

outhwesterly along the centerline of Camp
Creek to t[e Point of Beginning, in Lane County, Oregou.

ontinued ~ Over on Page.~ 2.+~

R701/33332
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R-VALVE: RECEEVED THEQPHILUS SCHAFF, herein referred to as Srantor, hereby grants, bargaina, }4
aid convays ubto JOHN D ARNOLD and SUSAN J. ARNOLD, herein referred to as Grancasa the fol-
described raal pzapurty."hth tensmants,’ Heraditaments and appurtanadcas, to witt

n- of:'the following dencribed property lying West of the Westerly right of way 1line of
Roadt - - .
: a point in the center of Csup Cresk which point Ia Eouth 0* 17" East) 34.28 chaina
pfok io-the North line. of the Benjamin R. Barton Denation Land Claim No. 47, in Towmahip
"Renge’1-Hast of the Willamstte Heridian, 16,82 chains Ezst of the Northwast cornsc of
aid) theoce -South 145.0 fest] thence South 66° 30' Vast 18,33 chains} thence South 1A.14
he-SoUth 1ins of the Wa. McMesiin Donation Land Claim Mo, 49 thence Rast 39.82 chains |
J.i:!lg of 'qfn “Thosas Clark Donation Land Claim Mo, 38; thence Noxth 10.0 chains to ths
of the Benfasin %. Barton Donation Land Claim Ko, 47; thence Iast 6.61 chains to the
capnar thetiaofy’ thence North 1141.3 fest to the Southeast corner of. that Tract of lapd
- denes dn Died-to Daniel Ray and Lole Ray recordel April 21, 1949, in Book 394, Fage 451, Lane
7,County Oragon Dasd Kécords; thence North E1° 05 Wast 1416.3 feet along tha Scutherly line of
. sa Eract ' to & point om the Boutherly lins of that tract of land described in Desd to G. R.
* Iabiach-nrd Faith 1. Inbach recorded February 16, 1943, in Book 242, Yage 407, Lana County Orsgon’
% Dead Récirds, -euid ‘Boutherly line is also referzad to in said desd as the centerline of County
3] : psad No. 598; thecce Southwesterly along maid tract to the most Southerly Southweat cormer’ there-
it of;:thajice Morth 102.0 fest along the most Southerly West lina of said tract to a poiunt iun the
). canper. pf Caxp Crask; thence Southwestarly along the centeriine of Camp Creak to the point of
A begidnidg, du-Lane County, Oregon;

RXCEPT1 A strip of land 16.0 fest in width, baing 8.0 feet on each side of a center-
1ins described as follows: Beginning st a point South 0° 09' East, 1582.48 faet fxom

_ & stoos marked “cs" vhich is 1118.6 feat North 89° 51" East from the Northusst corner
.'of the lenjamin R. Barton Donation Land Claim No. 47, Towmehip 17 South, Range 1 West
of tha Willsmatte Meridian, ssid beginning point beiug 108.1 feer Korth 0* 09" Weat
from & stons marked "cs"j rus thance North 81° 11' East, 113,3C feet to the Trua Point

,ﬂ/ of Begiundng; run thence South 45° 10" 15" East, 34.70 faet; thence North 73° 45' East,

42.96 faat} thonce South 77° 10' East, 263.63 feat to the West margin of County Road
Ho, 398, in Lans County, Oregon. :
This deed is nade and executed upon, and is subject to, certaln express conditions and
resticictions, said conditions and restrictione being a part of tha consideration for
the proparty hersby conveysd and ara o be taken and construed as ruoning with tha lsnd
and shall be binding on all persons clpiming under them, ard shzll ba for the benafit
of and limitations upon futura owners of sald real propsrty and for the benefit of the
‘Grantor sod propsrty retained in ownership by the Grantor %o the East and contiguous to
the propsrty hersin conveyed, said conditions and restrictions baing that the proparty
shall bs. used solely for residential and agricultural purposes with no industrial de-
valopssat ar cosnercia) sntarprise conducted upon sny portien of the propsrty, and sub-
ject to the following limitations: '

1. Ro trailer or mobile homa or other tamporary structure shall be used on any portion
of the proparty st any time as a residence aither temporarily or permanently| and

2. Hoaod.u.l.“ hoxe or dvelling shall ba parmirted on the property; and

3. All resitence dwellings shall contain not lass than 1,100 squara fast of total floorx -
arsa in the main structure, axciusiva of accassory buildings or appurtenauces

‘ TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premisas, with their appurtensnces unto the said Grantees,
_Eheir ‘heirs and sssigns foraver. And the said Crantor does hereby covenaut to and with the aand
.Gxattees, tbat he is the owner in fes simple of said premises, that thay are frae froo sll
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wnies; exoept conditions and restrictions heraigabove set forth, and further axcept

sxpefor the currant fimeal year}
§hte #fzthe public in snd to that portion lying in County Road No. 398 (Uppsr Camp Cramk
phons and power line sassuent, including t*y terme and p:ovhi.oﬁu thereof,

to-Dilbart G. Silas and Edoa B. Silas by instrument recorded May 3, 1942, im-Ppok
Eyge: 101, Lane: County Oregon Dead Racords;

#ixosd-dAsapant, including the terss and provisions thereof, grantod to the United

of -Amsrica by instrument recorded Juna 6, 1963, Reception Ro. 13303, Lass County
! dncluding the terms and provisionms thsreof, granted to tha City of
reacorded August 16, 1968, Reception No. 35501, Lane CP\pt:r Cragon Deed

.mﬁ.i. pmlin. sagement, including the terms and provieions thersof, gradted to the

18eabas of ‘Americs by instrunent racoxrded December 4, 1967, Recaption Wo. 6828, Lana
Drisgon: Records. '
thet herill varrant and defend the sane from all other lavful claims vhatsoever, sxcept as
t?ﬁ. and-sctusl wimsideration for thie trsusfer ie $35,000.00.

-

gy o !

J ;ﬁ Ez z 5 é ;_/_ .
d -
THEOPHILUS SCHAFF : N

sonally -p.pur.d the above named THEOPHILUS SCHAFF and acknowledged the foregoing inetru-
be-his voluntary act and deed.

(Dt; nae. lanbocs~

Notary Public for Oragom

, 1974, Hy Commission Expiras: 72-77

1.0, M. Pcnfo.ld. Director of the
ment ol Recoras and Elections,
sald County, do hareby

Depart
in and for the
certify that the within instrument was

County of Laoe —=a8.

State of Oregoa,
received for record at
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Page 1 of 1

_[3..—1_cl-:7()tf|f;(: _Lungo'ff
RESIDENTIAL &/20/2006 8:28:80 AM
. C ' . : 6 Matiches
MLSEP  Type Address City AroaBad BathAPX SQFT  Price
Pending
6040440 8 RESID 90165 Sunderman RD - Springfield . 250 4 3 2478 $774.500

4026872 0 RESID 90700 HR RD Springfield 250 4 2 2834 $339,000

4031145 8 RESID . 80438 Hi RD Springhold 280 3 21 2050 $485,000

033472 8 RESID 91068 Marcola RD Springliekd 250 4 24 2025 $485,000

5021232 8 RESID 38300 CAMP CREEKRD - . Springfieid 280 4 2 227 $500,000

4080783 8 RESID 88440 Periwinide RD 8pringfield 250 3 24 2411 $550,000 _
Torat 4 . LAt PR \ RS fore N 4 oy '

m%wmﬁsﬁm
4 531,216 - 4549, 44
sl value wl hase
ond Olreeqe.

Pose

!\‘“’“}f"‘d -.
™
| VA,/L,(-ZS

http://www.nnls_web.com/SearcHResultsReport.asp?PropType;1&ReponlD=SUMMARY&SumL.. 6/29/2006



Page5 of 6

Presentsd By: Client Full
RESIDENTIAL Status; SLD  W2002008 8:28:22 AM
5021232 Arsx 250 ListPrica: $547,000
Adde-36300 CAMP CREEK RD Unity:
Tp:u7478 Condo Locl vi:
Map Coord:  33/G/21 :
TaxD: 110518
Blem: CAMP CREEK Middie: BRIGGS
THURSTON PropType: RESID
. ¥image: 8
17-02-22-03000
GENERAL INFORMATION
Lot Dimensiona:
5 Lot Dene:
Seller Disc: DSCLOSUR Other Dise:

RESIDENCE INFORMATION
5 H Year Bulit: 10137 . -
ARMHEE Home Wimiy: 85+ wiAfdavit Y/N;
NFireplaces: I
BemtiFnd:
mmmmmsmcmm

Us2xXx4 7 - Bathe - Full.Part

Ur1ex12 ¢ ’ Upper Lvi: 1.0

V/I23X14 / Main Lvi: 20

! ) Lower Lvi: Q.0

M/i13X12 ¢+ . Totst Bih: 3.0
XBtDir: .
Reirarks: X mofaﬁnd.nimouﬂuon,wduodfamhounonmmsm

mm,mmm.m.xm.4mmmmRW.nlmhﬂmmMud:m.
Don'tmiss out on this great home.CLA to Show . '
- FEATURES AND UTILITIES
dchen: COOKAS, DISHWAS, OTHER, PANTRY
intedior: GAR-OPN, SMOKDET, WW.-CARP
Exterlor: BARN, BBO-PIT, DOG-RUN, GARDEN, OUTBULD, RV-PARK, SHOP
Accessibility: NATLITE - . .
Cook HT-PUMP - HotWater: ELECT Heat: HT-PUMP, WOODSTV Fusl: ELECT
FINANCIAL
PTaxiYr: 2511.17 Rent, I Ranked:
HOA Dues: HOA Duss-2nd:’ )
HOA Incl: . :
COMPARABLE iINFORMATION

Pend: 92672006 DOME: 170 Sokk: 10262005 Terma: CASH OfPrice: 3570500 Sold:  $500,000

G008 Copyrighd RMLS™ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - INFORMATION NOT GUARANTEED AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED,
SQUARE FOOTAGE 13 APPROXIMATE & MAY INCLUDE BOTH FINISHED & UNFINISHED. AREAS - CONSLULT BROKER FOR INFO.
SCHOOL AVARABA ITY SUBJIECT TO CHANGE.

http://www.nnlsweb.com/keports.asp?PropTvpe=I&ReportlD=CLFUlLRES&CMA=O 6/29/2006
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Presonted By: . Glient Full

RESIDENTIAL ’ Status: SLD 2912008 8:28:23 AM

MLE: 4080783 Areaz 250 List Price: $580,500
Sprhql':ld mapcoma cmn.&‘if

Chty: . :

Con " Tax 0 ﬁsﬂm

CountyzLane . ax 1D

Elem: CAMP CREEK Mlidclle: BRIGGS

High: THURSTON Proplype: RESID

Nhood: : 8

Logal:  17-02-24-00-01404, 1401, 1403

Image 1 of B. .
GENERAL NFORMATION
Lot Sire: 10-10.99AC .FAcne: 10.18 Lot Dimanaione:
Watwfront: Viewr. MNTAIN, VALLEY Lot Desc: MRCHTIM, SLOPED, TREES
KiverfLake: Safler Dise: DSCLOBUR OtherDisc: sidng
. RESIDENCE INFORMATION
Upper SQFT: 078 8FBrc: floorplan  #BdmeMivl: 372 Year Built 1980 f REMOD
Main SQFT: 1433  TotUpMin:2411 Styls: 2STORY HomeWmty: N BE+ wiAffidavit YN:

Lower 8QFT: 0 OFF-STR : 2 /ATTACHD :  1/WQO0D
Rook: Extertor: _ STUCCD BemiFnd: . CRAWLEP, NO-BAS
APPROXIMATE ROOM SIZES AND DESCRIPTIONS

Living: M/MX12 / FORMAL MstrBd: U/13X13 / BALCONY, WLCLOS - Baths - Full.Part

Kitchen: M/20X12 | EATAREA, GOURMEY 2nd Bd: /710X 10 ¢/ Upper Lvi: 20

Dining: M/713X8 / BLYINS, FORMAL ard Bd: U/Z1SX 11 / BAYWIND Main Lvi: 0.1

Family: M’23X14 : FIREPL, SLIDER UTIITY M;‘WXB / BLT-INS Lowar Lvi: gg
. ' f / TolalBth: -

. . RENARKS

XStDir: m!dnamhnd&l:bonC:g?cnﬁni.LmPuiun&AumL & RV &olucl-g'

Remarke:  Gorpeous Spanish on ac(zonad RRS) wigreat views, paved d, dump . Lg shop/bam, courtyard, fenced
m.wmemmwm.mmm,SmHMrlg.Tmhlpruplmlynmlerbaw
corian, jetted tub, Ughted huiches in dr. .

FEATURES AND UTILITIES -

Kitchen: BI-RANG, BI-REFR, DlSHWAS. DISPOSL, PANTRY, B-DOVN
interior: GAR-OPN, HARDWOD, SMOKDET, TILE-FL, WW-CARP, JET-TUB, LAM-FL
Exterior:  BARN, FENCED, PATIO, RV-PARK, SHOP, SPRNKLR, X-FENCE, PAVEDRD, RV-HKUP

Cool: HT-PUMP Hot Water: ELECT Heat: HT-PUMP Fusl: ELECT, WOOD
Watsr: WELL Sawer; SEPTIC Insul: UNKNOWN |
- FINANCIAL
Plaxl¥r: 3512 . Rent, ¥ Ronted:
HOA Duse: HOA Dues-2nd: -
HOA Inal: )
COMPARABLE INFORMATION

Pend; 6/%/2005 DOM: 134  Soid: 68/2005 Terms: CASH OfPrice: $568500 Sold: $550.000

©2008 Copyright RMLS™ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. =~ NFORMATION NOT GUARANTEED AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED.
SQUARE FOOTAGE IS AFPROXIMATE & MAY INCLUDE BOTH FINISHED & UNFINISHED ARFAS - CONSULT BROKER FOR INFO.
. " SCHOOL AVAX ABILITY SUBJECT TO CHANGE,

http://umv.nnlsweb.conVRepMs.asp?PropType=I&ReportlD=CLFULLRES&.CMA=0 6/29/2006
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Presented by: Christina Amold Agent Full
: - soclation of Realtors

t tus: SLD  8/44/2008 8:33:33 PM
L()J"d a: 250 List Price: $110,000
\ \\ Zip: 97478
E ' ng: RR5 ListType: ER LR: N
1D: 111458
Re: N #image: 1
Middle:BRIGGS
e TUN Prop Type: RESID
Legal: to be provided [n escrow
Public Internet/Address Display: Y'Y  OfferiNego:
GENERAL INFORMATION
Lot Size: 1-2.89AC Acres: 1.24 Lot Dimenslons:
Waterfront: N / CREEK River/Lake: Avallabllity; SALE #Lots;
Perc Test: Y /IN-LO RdFmtg: Y Rd Surfc: PAVEDRD
Seller Disc: Other Disc: View: TREES, MNTAIN
Lot Desc: PASTURE, TREES, WOODED Soll Type/Clags:
Topography: LEVEL, STEEP
Soll Cond: NATIVE Present Use: RAWLAND
IMPROVEMENTS
Utllitles: SEPTIC, WELL
Existing Structure: N /NONE
REMARKS
XSt/Dir: 42nd R on Marcola, R on Camp Cr pass Missy La to approx MP 5, prop on L
Private: This parcel was surveyed and partitioned in 04. Buildable lot, but buyer to verify. Well tested 06/08 inc) all chemical analysis.
Results on file at LO. 15gpm Maps on file in LO,
Public: Close in country property. Great level parcel for new home or manufactured home. Small yr round creek divides fiat part of

parcel and hill with trees. New well and septic installed in 04. Ready to build on now. Well tested 06/06, 15gpm, results on file
at LO as well as property maps

FINANCIAL
Prop Tax/Yr: 302.96 Spcl Asmt Balance: Tax Deferral: BAC: % 3
Crop/Land Loase: N 3rd Party: N SAC:
HOA Dues: HOA Dues-2nd:
HOA Incl:
Terms: CASH, CONV Escrow Preference:  Western, Kim Mcbryde
BROKER /AGENT DATA

BRCD: 5CHBO1 Office: John L. Scott Eugene-Spfid Phone: 541-687-1415 Fax: 541-687-1419
LPID: KARWASK Agent: Karen Waskow Phone: 541-684-6408 Cell/Pgr: 541-543-5344
ColLPID: CoAgent: CoPh:
Agent E-mall: :zroowosiowd ORI OO
List: p: Show: VACANT Poss: CLOSING
Tran: 7/14/2006 Owner: Deffenbacher Phone:

Tenant: Phone:

COMPARABLE INFORMATION

Pend; 6/29/2006 DOMI/CDOM:2/2 O/Price: $110,000
Sold: 7/13/2006 Terms:CASH/ Sold Price: $112,500
SPID: NEUCHERY S/Agt: Cheryl Neu S/IOff: 5CHNO1 S/Off Phone: 541-933-2221

© RMLS™ 2006. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - INFORMATION NOT GUARANTEED AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED.
SQUARE FOOTAGE IS APPROXIMATE & MAY INCLUDE BOTH FINISHED & UNFINISHED AREAS - CONSULT BROKER FOR INFO.
SCHOOL AVAILABILITY SUBJECT TO CHANGE,

http://www.rmlsweb.com/reports.asp?Prop Type=0&ReportID=CRSP_FULL&SearchID=502689 8/14/2006



Presented hy: Christina Arnold Agent Full
Eugene Association of Reallors

LOTS AND LAND Status: SLD 8/M4/2008 8:33:33 PM
ML#:  suvusce Area: 250 List Price: $75,000
Address: Camp Creek RD
City: Springfield Zlp: 97478
Additional Parcels: N/
Map Coord: 30/H/16 Zoning: res List Type: ER LR: N
County:Lane Tax ID: Not Found '
- Subdivlsion:
" Manuths Okay: Y CC&Rs: N #lmage: 7
Elem: CAMP CREEK Middle:BRIGGS
High: THURSTON Prop Type:  RESID
Legal: Lot 3 Land Partition
Publi¢ Intemet/Address Display: Y/N Cffer/Nego:
GENERAL INFORMATION
Lot Size: 1-2.98AC Acres: 1.24 Lot Dimensions: largeimeg
Waterfront: N / CREEK RlveriLake: Avaliabllity: SALE #Lots: 1
Perc Test: Y /APROVED RdFrntg: Y Rd Surfc: PAVEDRD

Seller Dis¢c: DSCLOSUR Other Disc: well & septic View: MNTAIN, VALLEY
Lot Desc: ORCHARD, PASTURE . Soll Type/Class:
Topography:LEVEL

Soll Cond: NATIVE Present Use: RAWLAND
IMPROVEMENTS
Utitities: SEPTIC, WELL
Existing Structure: / NONE
REMARKS
XSt/Dir: 42nd right on Marcole, right on Camp Creek to apprx MP #5
Private: New well & septic sytems being installed. Great level parcel for your new home or manufactured okay too. Some fruit trees,

small creek along base of bluff. Survey map showing well, septic, building envelope, & curb cut locations. This one is ready for
you to build on now.

Public: Well & septic belng installed. Great level parce! for your new home or manufactured home. Some fruit trees, small creek along
base of bluff. Survey map showing well, septic, building envelope, & curb cut locations. This one is ready for you to build on
now.

FINANCIAL

Prop Tax/Yr: 600 Spcl Asmt Balance: 0 . Tax Deferral: N BAC: % 35

Crop/lLand Lease: N 3rd Party: N SAC:

HOA Dues: 0/ HOA Dues-2nd:

HOA Incl;

Terms; CASH ) Escrow Preference:

BROKER /AGENT DATA

BRCD: 5PRUO1 Office: Prudential R.E. Professionals Phone; 541-485-1400 Fax: 541-485-7136

LPID: PHILLIPN  Agent: Nancy Phillips Phone: 541-084-2608 Cell/Pgr: 541-579-0491

CoLPID: CoBRCD: CoAgent: CoPh: 541-515-2929

Agent E-mail:

List: Exp: Show: VACANT Poss: CLOSING

Tran: 21112005 Owner: Rob Demers Phone: 541-520-1555

Tenant: Phone:
COMPARABLE INFORMATION

Pend: 11/4/2004 DOM/CDOM: 34 / O/Price: $75,000

Sold: 13172005 Terms:CONV / Sold Price: $73,000

SPID; KARWASK S/Agt: Karen Waskow SI/Off: 5CHBO1 SIOff Phone: 541-687-1415

© RMLS™ 2006. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - INFORMATION NOT GUARANTEED AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED.
SQUARE FOOTAGE IS APPROXIMATE & MAY INCLUDE BOTH FINISHED & UNFINISHED AREAS - CONSULT BROKER FOR INFO.
SCHOOL AVAILABILITY SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

http://www.rmlsweb.com/reports.asp?PropType=08ReportID=CRSP_FULL&SearchID=502689 8/14/2006



e " . Presented by:  Christina Amold Agant Full
Lo, Eugene Association of Realtors
“ L * '  LOTS AND LAND Status: ACT  8/14/2006 8:33:33 PM
: Y ML#;  cuonsat Area: 250 List Price: $148,500
Address: Camp Creek Road
City: Springfield Zip: 97478
. L. Additional Parcels: /
Map Coord: 30/H/16 Zoning: RR5 List Type: ER LR: N
i County:Lans Tax ID: e _
oL Subdivision:
o Manufhs Okay: Y CC&Rs: Y #lmage: 1
" . Efem: CAMP CREEK Middle:BRIGGS
A . High: THURSTON Prop Type: RESID
ice . Legal: Tax Lot: 17 02 25 00 9804
e, -, Public Internet/Address Display: YIY  OfferiNego: LA-ONLY
gy PDF Doc(s): 2
GENERAL INFORMATION
Lot Size: 1-2.99AC Acres: 1.24 Lot Dimensions: Iregutar
Waterfront: Y / CREEK River/Lake: Availability: SALE #Lots: 1
Parc Test: / RdFmtg: Y Rd Surfe;: PAVEDRD
Seller Disc: EXEMPT Other Disc: View: TREES, MNTAIN
Lot Desc: CLEARED, STREAM, TREES, WOODED, PUSLCRD Soll Type/Class:
Topography: LEVEL, STEEP
Soll Cond: Present Use: RAWLAND
IMPROVEMENTS

Utllitles: SEPTIC, WELL
Existing Structure: N /

REMARKS

XSt/Dir: Marcola Road, Right on Camp Creek past Missy Lane, Property on Left

Private: LOCATION LOCATION! A Sweet Little Acre with Homesite Overlooking Tiny Creek! Well & Seplic Are Inl Manufactured Home
OK. Lot Mostly Level, has Treed Hillside for Privacy! Buyer Must Verify That Lot is Buildable & Suits Buyer's Intended Use Prior
to Writing Offer. Must Be Cash to Seller Before Improvements. A Rare Opportunity for Affordable Home Package!

Public: Close-In Location! Well & Septic Are Inl Home Site Overlooks Tiny Creek! Manufactured Home OK! Mostly Flat w Treed
Hillside for Privacy! Buyer to Verify That Lot is Buildable & Suits Buyer's Use Before Offerl Rare Acre for Affordable Home
Packagel Cash to Seller Before Improvements.

FINANCIAL
Prop Tax/Yr: 303 Spcl Asmt Balance: Tax Deforratl: BAC: % 3
Crop/Land Lease: N 3rd Party: N SAC: % O
HOA Dues: HOA Dues-2nd:
HOA incl;
Terms: CASH Escrow Preference: 1st Choice Escrow
BROKER /AGENT DATA

BRCD: SCHND1 Offlce: Cheryl Neu Real Estate Pheone: 541-933-2221  Fax: 541-933-2222
LPID; CORYNEU Agent: Cory Neu Phone: 541-833-2221 CelliPgr: 541-746-6440
ColLPID: CoBRCD: CoAgent: CoPh:
Agent E-mall: info@neureally.com
List: Exp: Show: VACANT Poss;
Tran: 7131712006 Owner: David Vander Ploeg Phone:

Tenant: Phone:

© RMLS™ 2006. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - INFORMATION NOT GUARANTEED AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED.
SQUARE FOOTAGE IS APPROXIMATE & MAY INCLUDE BOTH FINISHED & UNFINISHED AREAS - CONSULT BROKER FOR INFO,
SCHOOL AVAILABILITY SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

http://www.rmlsweb.com/reports.asp?PropType=0&ReportID=CRSP_FULL&SearchID=502689 8/14/2006





